Agenda
Village of Buena Vista
Regular Council Meeting on January 9, 2024 at 7:00p.m.
1050 Grand Avenue,
Buena Vista, Saskatchewan

Call to Order

Delegations
e Matthew Butz — Subdivision Update

Agenda Approval

Approval of Minutes

e Minutes of Regular Council Meeting — December 12, 2023

Payment of Accounts

e Public Works Payroll Dec 16-23 $6,104.33

e Public Works Payroll Dec 24-Jan 6 $5729.03

e Administration Payroll Dec 16-31 $4,433.76

e Dec31/2023 Cheques #10803 —10812 in the amount of $9,529.45
e Cheques #10813-10818 Destroyed by printer

e Dec31/2023 Cheque #10819 - in the amount of $8018.20

e Jan 9/2023 Cheques #10820 — 10833 in the amount of $50,325.93
e Online Banking Accounts as of Dec. 31 in the amount of $4,297.27
e Credit Card Payments as of Dec. 31 in the amount of $1,668.84

e Credit Card Payments as of Jan. 9 in the amount of $467.31

Staff and Council Reports

e Administrator’s Report
e Public Works Report

January 9, 2024
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Old Business

Edgewood Sewer

New Business

District Development Appeal Board Membership Renewal
Board of Revision Renewal

Library Board Membership Renewal

UMAAS Membership Renewal

Buena Vista Parks & Rec Membership Renewal

Bylaw Enforcement Training - Melissa Pollock

Water Distribution Class 1 & Water Treatment 1 Training — Damon
Warawa

Buena Vista Parks & Rec Minutes January 2, 2024

2023 Tax Enforcement

Bylaw 1/24 Animal Control Bylaw (First Reading)
Waterworks Record of Operation

Correspondence

Ministry of Government Relations Construction Codes Update
SAMA 2024 Maintenance Delivery
Commissionaires Report X 2

Adjournment




Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group : 002 (Public Works) Pay period : 26 (10Dec2023 to 23Dec2023) Cheque date : 29Dec2023
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Amount
00000001 29Dec2023 013 Neudeck, Catrina 004 2253.82
00000002 29Dec2023 020 Neudeck, Joel 003 2453.03
00000003 29Dec2023 024 Warawa, Lorne D 004 1397.48
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits: 3

Total Amount of Deposits:6104 . 33

Prepared on Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 03:34:42 pm by U0O (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (12212023150735)



Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group : 002 (Public Works) Pay period : 01 (24Dec2023 to 06Jan2024) Cheque date : 12Jan2024
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Amount
00000001  12Jan2024 013 Neudeck, Catrina 004 2079.15
00000002 12Jan2024 020 Neudeck, Joel 003 2066.70
00000003 12Jan2024 024 Warawa, Lorne D 004 1583.18
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits: 3

Total Amount of Deposits:5729.03

Prepared on Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 11:04:09 am by U00 (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (0)
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Village of Buena Vista Page: 1

Deposit Register
Pay group : 004 (CAO & Assistant) Pay period : 24 (16Dec2023 to 31Dec2023) Cheque date : 29Dec2023
Voucher No. Pay Date Emp. No. Employee Name Dept. No. Amount
00000001 29Dec2023 026 Guillemin, Karen 002 578.06
00000002 29Dec2023 028 Manz, Krista 001 2154.76
00000003 29Dec2023 040 Pollock, Melissa D. 002 1700.94
Pay Group Totals : Number of Deposits:3

Total Amount of Deposits:4433.76

Prepared on Thursday, December 21, 2023 at 03:01:17 pm by U0OO (C)opyright Paymate Software Corporation (12112023161126)



Date Printed

2024-01-05 12:30 PM

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2023-00053 to 2023-00053 Page 1
sank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10803 2023-12-31 Abhilash Pillai
Dec17/23 580-230-105 - UT - Water - WTF  WTP Cleaning -Dec 3&17 106.00 106.00
Dec. 17/23 510-220-110 - GG - Office Clear Office Cleaning -Dec3&17 106.00 106.00
Payment Total: 212.00
10804 2023-12-31 Commissionaires
37652 520-260-100 - PS -Bylaw Enforc Bylaw Services - Nov 25-De 212.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 10.60
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 10.60 NL 222.60
10805 2023-12-31 Hyvac Sewer Service Ltd.
8540 585-295-200 - UT- Sewage Pur Edgewood Septic Removal 2,334.57
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 116.73
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 116.73 NL 2,451.30
85401-1 530-300-150 - TS - Workshop S:  Shop Septic Removal -Dec 66.67
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 3.33
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 3.33 NL 70.00
Payment Total: 2,521.30
10806 2023-12-31 Muir Barber Ltd.
Nov 30/23 530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supply Shop Supplies -Nov 326.08
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 15.38
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 15.38 NL 341.46
Nov. 30/23 580-430-100 - UT - Water - Mate WTP Office Supp -Nov 5.24
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 0.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 0.25 NL 5.49
Dec 31/23 530-410-100 - TS - Shop Supply Misc Shop Supplies 465.40
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 5.58
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 5.58 NL 470.98
Payment Total: 817.93
10807 2023-12-31 Munisoft
2023/24-04999 510-210-170 - GG - Admin. - Tre AP Training -Dec 12 115.54
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 5.45
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 5.45 NL 120.99
2023/24-05084 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Training Sessions x5 1,038.80
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 49.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 49.00 NL 1,087.80
Payment Total: 1,208.79
10808 2023-12-31 Papa Geordies Gas & Grocery
Dec 31/23 530-425-111 - TS - Gas Fuel - Dec 333.41
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 16.67
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 16.67 NL 350.08
Dec. 31/23 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Office Supplies - Tea 11.58 11.58
Dec.31/2023 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Staff Appreciation 1,050.00 1,050.00
Payment Total: 1,411.66
10809 2023-12-31 Perras, Terry
Dec 19/23 210-300-100 - Meter Deposits ~ WMD 200.00 200.00
0810 2023-12-31 Premier Design
-7 1053 510-240-110 - GG - Web Site 2023 Website/Domain Host 212.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 10.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 10.00 NI 222.00



Date Printed

2024-01-05 12:30 PM

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2023-00053 to 2023-00053 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10811 2023-12-31 Saskatchewan Health Authority
3450337 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt Water Test -Dec 12 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
3450962 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt Water Test - Dec 19 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
3451124 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt  Water Test - Dec 27 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
Payment Total: 69.00
10812 2023-12-31 SUMA
Dec 14/23 510-140-330 - GG - Benefits - A:  Guillemin -Group Ins Dec/2. 431.95 431.95
Dec 14/23 -1 510-130-230 - GG - Benefits - A« Manz -Group Ins Dec/23 564.87
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 1.00
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.00 NL 565.87
Dec 14/23 -2 530-130-130 - TS - Benefits - La Neudeck -Group Ins Dec/2: 460.85 460.85
Dec 14/23 -3 530-120-120 - TS - Benefits - Fc  Neudeck, J - Group Ins Dec 377.57 37757
Dec 14/23 -4 510-140-330 - GG - Benefits - A: Pollock -Group Ins Dec/23 526.36 526.36
Dec 14/23 -5 530-130-130 - TS - Benefits - La Warawa -Group Ins Dec/23 281.57 281.57
Payment Total: 2,644.17
Total Computer Cheque: 9,529.45

Total AP:

9,629.45



Date Printed

2024-01-05 12:30 PM

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2023-00053 to 2023-00053 Page 3
dank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card
CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
122023-002 2023-12-22 Hach Sales & Service
340623 580-430-100 - UT - Water - Mate Tot Chlorine Reagent 471.70
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 22.25
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 22.25 NL 493,95
122023-003 2023-12-22 Hickey Consulting
1DE2EC20E1C¢ 580-260-100 - UT - Water - Con Warawa Course -Dist Sys C 275.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 13.75
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 13.75 NL 288.75
122023-004 2023-12-22 RB Golf Club
Dec 15/23 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Christmas Staff Appreciatio 851.66
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 34.48
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 34.48 NL 886.14
Total Credit Card: 1,668.84
Total CC: 1,668.84



Date Printed

2024-01-05 12:30 PM

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2023-00053 to 2023-00053 Page 4
dank Code - OB - OB - Online Banking
ONLINE BANKING
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
122023-002 2023-12-16 SaskTel
Dec 2023 530-300-120 - TS - Workshop - Shop Phone - Dec 62.05
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.93
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2.93 NL 64.98
122023-003 2023-12-18 SaskPower
2118-0076-288¢ 530-300-120 - TS - Workshop - | Shop -Dec 180.76
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 8.55
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 8.55 NL 189.31
2118-0076-290C 570-340-110 - R&C -Power - Co Concession -Dec 43.65
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.06
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2.06 NL 45.71
2283-0073-029¢ 580-300-170 - UT - Power - Boo Booster Station -Dec 262.85
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 12.43
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 12.43 NL 275.28
23160074-1169 530-310-200 - TS - Power - Edg Edgewood -Dec 43.65
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 2.06
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 2.06 NL 4571
2382-0073-399: 580-300-180 - UT - Power-WT WTP -Dec 1,828.01
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 91.40
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 91.40 NL 1,919.41
1722-0082-6867 570-310-110 - R&C - Utility - Por  Rink - Dec Pymt 231.71
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 11.59
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 11.59 NL 243.30
Payment Total: 2,718.72
122023-004 2023-12-18 SaskTel
Dec 13 510-300-140 - GG - Office - Tele Office Phone -Dec 412.40
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 22.09
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 22.09 NL 434.49
Dec. 13 580-300-195 - UT - Telephone/: WTP Internet -Dec 55.90 55.90
Payment Total: 490.39
122023-005 2023-12-27 SaskEnergy
Dec 13/23 510-300-110 - GG - Office - Hea Office -Dec 131.13
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 297
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 2.97 NL 134.10
Dec. 13/23 530-300-110 - TS - Workshop - | Shop -Dec 381.23
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 19.06
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 19.06 NL 400.29
Payment Total: 534.39
122023-006 2023-12-27 SaskPower
2085-0077-5237 580-300-150 - UT - Power - Wel Well #1 - Dec 366.49
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 18.32
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 18.32 NL 384.81
2085-0077-523¢ 580-300-160 - UT - Power - Wel Well #2 - Dec 99.03
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 4.95
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 495 NL 103.98
Payment Total: P 488.79
Total Online Banking: 4,297.27



Village of Buena Vista
Date Printed List of Accounts
2024-01-05 12:30 PM Batch: 2023-00053 to 2023-00053 Page 5

Total OB: 4,297.27

Grand Total: 15,495.56

Mayor LAdﬂﬁ'Eratob




Village of Buena Vista
Date Printed List of Accounts
2024-01-10 9:12 AM Batch: 2023-00054 to 2023-00055 Page 1

Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper

COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10813 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10814 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10815 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10816 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10817 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10818 2023-12-31 VOID - Cheque Printing
10819 2023-12-31 Loraas Disposal South Ltd.
8042453 540-200-130 - EH - Loraas Accc Dec Recycle Pick Up x2 3,962.78
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 198.14
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 198.14 NL 4,160.92
8042453 -1 540-200-130 - EH - Loraas Accc Dec Garbage Pick Up x2 3,673.60
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - GST Tax Code 183.68
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 183.68 NL 3,857.28
Payment Total: 8,018.20
Total Computer Cheque: 8,018.20
Total AP: 8,018.20

; .
Administrator



Date Printed

2024-01-09 3:57 PM

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

Batch: 2024-00002 to 2024-00003 Page 1
Bank Code - AP - AP-General Oper
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
10820 2024-01-09 Aon Canada Inc. '
INS2024 510-230-100 - GG - Cont. - Insu  Insurance Premium 2024 31,594.00 31,594.00
10821 2024-01-09 Guillemin, Karen
2024 -3 510-290-110 - Admin - Cell Phor Cell Usage 2024 480.00 480.00
10822 2024-01-09 Mainline Fleet Service
05TX3313 530-420-100 - TS - Vehicle/Equi Blower Motor -2012 Chevy 172.64
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . Both Tax Code 8.14
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 8.14 NL 180.78
10823 2024-01-09 Manz, Krista . 7
2024 -2 510-290-110 - Admin - Cell Phoi  Cell Usage 2024 720.00 ?ZQJ_GO
10824 2024-01-09 Minister of Finance
FD2024089 510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Men  Fire Dispatch Services 202¢ 1,292.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 64.60
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 64.60 NL 1,356.60
10825 2024-01-09 Munisoft
2023/24-04101 510-410-140 - GG - Office Supp Software Maintenance 202+« 5,115.56
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 241.30
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 241.30 NL 5,356.86
2023/24-05016 510-280-100 - GG - Cont. - Post Security System Program 2 53.00
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 2.50
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 2.50 NL 55.50
Payment Total: 5412.36
10826 2024-01-09 Neudeck, Catrina
2024 -5 530-300-140 - TS - Cell Phone  Cell Usage Allowance 2024 720.00 720.00
10827 2024-01-09 Neudeck, Joel
2024 -7 530-300-140 - TS - Cell Phone  Cell Usage Allowance 2024 720.00 720.00
10828 2024-01-09 Pollock, Melissa
2024 -1 510-290-110 - Admin - Cell Phoi Cell Usage 2024 720.00 720.00
10829 2024-01-09 Saskatchewan Health Authority
3451468 580-290-100 - UT - Water - Labt Water Test - Jan 2 21.90
110-340-110 - GST Receivable- GST Tax Code 1.10
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 1.10 NL 23.00
10830 2024-01-09 SUMA
2024 510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Menr SUMA Membership 2024 1,650.36
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 82.52
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 82.52 NL 1,732.88
10831 2024-01-09 Town Of Regina Beach
2024-00001 540-200-115 - EH- Lagoon - Ret Lagoon Project Loan -Jan 5,696.31 5,696.31
10832 2024-01-09 UMAAS
2024 Memb 510-240-100 - GG - Cont. - Memr Membership -CAO 2024 238.10
110-340-110 - GST Receivable . GST Tax Code 11.90
900-110-110 - GST Paid GST Tax Code 11.90 NL 250.00
10833 2024-01-09 Warawa, Damon
2024 -6 530-300-140 - TS - Cell Phone  Cell Usage Allowance 2024 720.00 720.00



Village of Buena Vista

Date Printed List of Accounts
2024-01-09 3:57 PM Batch: 2024-00002 to 2024-00003 Page 2
COMPUTER CHEQUE
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount

Total Credit Card: 50,325.93

Total AP: 50,325.93



Date Printed

Village of Buena Vista
List of Accounts

——

2024-01-09 3:57 PM Batch: 2024-00002 to 2024-00003 Page 3
dank Code - CC - CC - Credit Card
CREDIT CARD
Payment # Date Vendor Name
Invoice # GL Account GL Transaction Description Detail Amount Payment Amount
012024 2024-01-31 Hach Sales & Service
341062 580-430-100 - UT - Water - Mat¢ Free Chlorine Rgt 446.26
110-340-110 - GST Receivable - Both Tax Code 21.05
900-110-110 - GST Paid Both Tax Code 21.05 NL 467.31
Total Credit Card: 467.31
Total CC: 467.31
Grand Total: 50,793.24

e

dillinic=

Mayor

“xdministrator



CAQ’s Report — January 9, 2024

Payroll/MEPP/Taxes/School Taxes

Water Billing

Updating Bylaws — Dog — Parks & Rec

Budget investigation/planning

Year end/Monthly Reconciliations

LAFOIP Request from Matthew Wagner for info on Sewer increase
2024 Holiday Requests

Tax Enforcement Process 2022/2023



PUBLIC WORK’s REPORT

Report prepared January 9, 2024 council meeting

Report period December 11, 2023 to January 7, 2024

Flood rink

Clean, sweep rink
Snow removal
Sand

Meter read

——— " = == == ——————  —
M:\OFFICE DOCUMENTS\Public Works\Foreman Reports\2024\2024_01_09_PubWorks for Council.docx Page 1



Urban Municipal Administrators’ Association of Saskatchewan

2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

YOUR MEMBERSHIP IS DUE IN JANUARY OR WHEN YOU START A NEW JOB

Division No. 3
. (From UMAAS Bylaw No 1/100)
Manz Krista
Surname Given Name
MAILING ADDRESS PO Box 672 Regina Beach S0G 4C0
Box No. City Postal Code
EMAIL ADDRESS cao@buenavista.ca PHONE NO. 306-450-3153

| AM APPLYING FOR:

(Please check the box of the type of membership you are applying for and provide details of Urban Municipal Administration Certificate held.)

MEMBERSHIP TYPE FEES CERTIFICATE TYPE | DATE ISSUED
(GST Included)

Associate Membership

D No Certificate, Permit, $200.00
Conditional Certificate ($190.48 + $9.52 GST)

Regular Membership

D, C, or Standard $250.00
A or Advanced Level 1 (5238.10 + $11.90 GST) Standard 2023-05-16
Superior or Advanced Level 2

D | am a Lifetime Member $0.00

| AM CURRENTLY WORKING FOR:

(If you are working for more than one municipality, please provide all the details of employment.)

NAME OF MUNICIPALITY / POSITION HELD DATES POPULATION
EMPLOYER (From and To) (From 2021 Census)
Village of Buena Vista CAO May 1, 2023- current 646

Would you support an all-inclusive membership/convention fee in the future?

Yesl:l No

Page 1 of 2



YOUR MEMBERSHIP IS DUE IN JANUARY

Urban Municipal Administrators’ Association of Saskatchewan

2024 MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

OR WHEN YOU START A NEW JOB

CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT:

(Please check the box of the function(s) attended in 2023 and provide details of continuing education credits.)
Section 1 of Bylaw 7-23 provides that all regular and associate members of the Association actively employed by
a municipality as Administrator, Staff or Mentor/Consultant, shall participate in a minimum of at least one

professional and development session each calendar year.

Topic / Class
(If Applicable)

Municlpal Economic Development Fundamentals (MLDP)

Central Reglonal Meeting (Online)

Strategic and Financial Planning for Municipalities(MLDP)

Function Date
- (MM-DD-YEAR)
UMAAS Convention
UMAAS Sponsored Workshop 10-26-2023
SUMA Convention
SUMA Administrators Seminar
SUMA District Meeting 10-16-2023
SUMA Sponsored Workshop 10-31-2023, 11-01-2023
Ministry of Government Relations Workshop
RMAA Convention

RMAA Sponsored Workshop Approved by UMAAS Executive

SARM Sponsored Workshop Approved by UMAAS Execulive

SAMA Sponsored Workshop

The Northern Saskatchewan Administrators Conference

The Northern Saskatchewan Administrators VWorkshop

Webinars offered for Municipal Administrator's training purposes

University or Technical School Degree/Certificate credit

IR EEN N NN

Personal Development Courses Approved by UMAAS Executive

Y Other Workshops Approved by UMAAS Executive ~ ONNE AT OWN PACE & 11:30:2029

Community Land Use Planning, Municipal Leaders' Roles & Responsibilities (MLDP)

IF YOU DID NOT ATTEND A FUNCTION, PLEASE EXPLAIN YOUR EXTENUATING CIRCUMSTANCES:

Have you ever had a Membership Certificate from UMAAS, or any fraternal organization suspended or

revoked or have been subject to an investigation? Yes
If yes, please provide details in full in a separate document.

No

Under Bylaw 1/00, failure to pay the annual membership fee shall render a member liable to have their name struck from
the register of members in accordance with disciplinary committee policy. A $25.00 fee is payable for reinstatement.

| hereby agree to abide by the Urban Municipal Administrators Act and by the Bylaws and the Code of Ethics of
